UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street

Asheville, NC 28801
Customer Service: (828) 771-7300

(Last updated: July 15, 2022, at 11:00 a.m. Updates are shown in blue.)

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDARS FOR
JULY 18 - 22, 2022
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JULY 19, 2022

9:30 a.m.

7 Cornell J. Lewis

PRO SE
MAYS, TR.

13 Shirley T. Calloway
PRO SE

13 Timothy G. Chambers
Karen C. Chambers

KIGHT

13 Juan Figueroa

CARRUTHERS
BAKER

22-10039

22-10095

16-20028

18-10188

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Extend
Time to Object to Discharge (28)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (6/1)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (68)

2nd continued hearing on Motion of
U.S. Bank Trust National Association
for Relief from Automatic Stay and Co-
Debtor Stay or, in the Alternative, for
Adequate Protection (57); Debtor’s
Response (58)



5)

6)

7)

8)

7 Classic Acquisition, LLC

MARTINEZ

STALZER, TR./ MARTIN
PINKSTON

RAAB

13 Timothy B. Pope
Kristy L. Pope

BUSCH / ORCUTT

13 Scott L. Ramsey
Rebecca L. Queen

LEONARD
13 James R. Dunkley

LEONARD

21-10164

22-10061

18-10120

19-20065

5th continued hearing on Motion of
United Federal Credit Union for Relief
from Automatic Stay or, in the
Alternative, for Adequate Protection
(84); Hendrick Automotive Group's
Opposition (99)

Hearing on Amended Motion/Request
of Allen Equities, Inc., et al. for
Hearing Pursuant to Local Rule 9013-
1(f) Ex Parte Motions (196/191);
Trustee’s Response in Opposition to
Motion and Amended Motion (204)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss
Case (36)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (39)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (27)
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14)

13 Stanley E. Mitchell
Sherie R. Mitchell

MOSLEY

13 Larry D. Long
Rita M. Long

MOSLEY
AUSTIN

13 Michael G. Wood

CALLOWAY

13 Ronda J. Hawk
CALLOWAY

13 Danny R. Thomason
MOORE

13 Angela T. Hutchinson

MOORE

20-10034

22-20010

20-10057

20-10264

22-10014

22-10092

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (42)

Hearing on Objection of South State
Bank to Confirmation of Debtors’
Chapter 13 Plan (15); Plan (14)

8th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Review (62)

6th continued hearing on Debtors
Amended Motion to Incur Secured
Debt to Payoff Mortgage Loans and
Valuation of Real Property (76/67);
Trustee’s Response (70 and 72)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for Status

Hearing (32)

Continued status hearing on Order

Allowing Sale of Real Property (15)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to
Reinstate the Automatic Stay (9)
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13 Macaria Valdez-Fabela

BEN PITTS

13 John D. Henson
Melissa P. Henson

BEN PITTS

13 Jeffrey H. Page

BEN PITTS

13 Kendryl D. Rogers
Zakiya B. Rogers

13 Keith R. Carney

BEN PITTS
KING

13 Brent T. Curvin
Jennifer A. Curvin

BEN PITTS

17-10510

18-10130

20-10312

18-10360

21-10118

22-10080

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (32)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (63)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (31)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (31)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for
Moratorium of Chapter 13 Plan
Payments (33); Trustee’s Response (34);
Response of Buncombe County Child
Support Services (38)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Excuse
Attendance of Female Debtor at
Section 341 Meeting (8)
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23)

24)

25)

13 Preston L. Tinsley
Suzanne L. Tinsley

13 Kathy A. Waites

13 Terry L. Hunnicutt

Jendayi E. Hunnicutt

20-10139

20-10097

20-10134

20-10149

22-10002

9th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Review (43)

6th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss, Modify or for
Other Appropriate Relief (28)

3rd continued status hearing on Order
Approving Settlement and Modifying
Plan (34)

Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion
to Dismiss Case (22)

Status hearing on Order Granting
Motion for Moratorium (29)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (32)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (26/24)



26)

27)

28)

29)

13 James A. Payne
HAY

13 Amy M. Shelton
HAY

13 Vernon R. Branson

HAY

13 Charles R. Thomas, Jr.

Rita D. Thomas
HAY
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22-10024

22-10067

22-20004

22-20006

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (17)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (10)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (13)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (14)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

WEDNESDAY, JULY 20, 2022

9:30 a.m.

11 327 Haywood Check 22-10097 Continued hearing on Emergency
The Deed!, LLC Motion of Daniel Whisnant, et al. to
Dismiss and Annul the Automatic Stay
(8); Debtor’s Response (12)

SIEGMUND
MAYS
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NO COURT
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HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
JULY 18 & 21 - 22, 2022

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



