## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street Asheville, NC 28801 Customer Service: (828) 771-7300

(Last updated: July 15, 2022, at 11:00 a.m. Updates are shown in blue.)

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDARS FOR JULY 18 - 22, 2022

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

### THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

	TUESDAY, JULY 19, 2022			Steven G. Tate, Trustee		
	<u>9:30 a</u>	<u>a.m.</u>				
1)	7 PRO	Cornell J. Lewis	22-10039	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Extend Time to Object to Discharge (28)		
		′S, TR.				
2)	13	Shirley T. Calloway	22-10095	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (6/1)		
	PRO			(, ,		
3)	13	Timothy G. Chambers Karen C. Chambers	16-20028	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (68)		
	KIGHT					
4)	13	Juan Figueroa	18-10188	2nd continued hearing on Motion of U.S. Bank Trust National Association for Relief from Automatic Stay and Co- Debtor Stay or, in the Alternative, for Adequate Protection (57); Debtor's Response (58)		
	CARRUTHERS BAKER					

5)	7 C	lassic Acquisition, LLC	21-10164	5th continued hearing on Motion of United Federal Credit Union for Relief from Automatic Stay or, in the Alternative, for Adequate Protection (84); Hendrick Automotive Group's Opposition (99)
	MAT			Hearing on Amended Motion/Request of Allen Equities, Inc., et al. for Hearing Pursuant to Local Rule 9013-1(f) Ex Parte Motions (196/191); Trustee's Response in Opposition to Motion and Amended Motion (204)
	STA PINE RAA	RTINEZ LZER, TR. / MARTIN KSTON .B		
6)	13	Timothy B. Pope Kristy L. Pope	22-10061	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (36)
	BUS	CH/ORCUTT		
7)	13	Scott L. Ramsey Rebecca L. Queen	18-10120	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (39)
	LEO	NARD		
8)	13	James R. Dunkley NARD	19-20065	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (27)

9)	13	Stanley E. Mitchell Sherie R. Mitchell	20-10034	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (42)		
	MOSLEY					
10)	13	Larry D. Long Rita M. Long	22-20010	Hearing on Objection of South State Bank to Confirmation of Debtors' Chapter 13 Plan (15); Plan (14)		
	MOS AUS					
11)	13	Michael G. Wood	20-10057	8th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Review (62)		
				6th continued hearing on Debtors Amended Motion to Incur Secured Debt to Payoff Mortgage Loans and Valuation of Real Property (76/67); Trustee's Response (70 and 72)		
	CALI	LOWAY		<u> </u>		
		<b></b>				
12)	13	Ronda J. Hawk	20-10264	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Status		
	CALI	LOWAY		Hearing (32)		
13)	13	Danny R. Thomason	22-10014	Continued status hearing on Order		
	MOC	DRE		Allowing Sale of Real Property (15)		
14)	13	Angela T. Hutchinson	22-10092	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to		
	MOC	DRE		Reinstate the Automatic Stay (9)		

15)	13	Macaria Valdez-Fabela	17-10510	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (32)			
	BEN	BEN PITTS					
16)	13	John D. Henson Melissa P. Henson	18-10130	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (63)			
	BEN	PITTS					
		<del></del>					
17)	13	Jeffrey H. Page	20-10312	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (31)			
	BEN	PITTS					
18)	13	Kendryl D. Rogers Zakiya B. Rogers	18-10360	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (31)			
	HAY						
19)	13	Keith R. Carney	21-10118	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Moratorium of Chapter 13 Plan			
				Payments (33); Trustee's Response (34); Response of Buncombe County Child			
		Support Services (38) BEN PITTS KING					
		<del></del>					
20)	13	Brent T. Curvin Jennifer A. Curvin	22-10080	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Excuse Attendance of Female Debtor at			
	BEN	PITTS		Section 341 Meeting (8)			
20)	BEN	PITTS	22-10080	Attendance of Female Debtor at			

21)	13	Preston L. Tinsley Suzanne L. Tinsley	20-10139	9th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Review (43)		
	HAY					
22)	13	Kathy A. Waites	20-10097	6th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss, Modify or for Other Appropriate Relief (28)		
				3rd continued status hearing on Order Approving Settlement and Modifying Plan (34)		
	HAY					
23)	13	Shannon C. Payne	20-10134	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (22)		
	НАҮ			Status hearing on Order Granting Motion for Moratorium (29)		
24)	13	Terry L. Hunnicutt Jendayi E. Hunnicutt	20-10149	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (32)		
	HAY					
		<del></del>				
25)	13 HAY	Micah M. Haines	22-10002	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (26/24)		

26)	13 HAY		22-10024	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (17)
27)	13 HAY		22-10067	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (10)
28)	13 HAY		22-20004	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (13)
29)	13 HAY	Charles R. Thomas, Jr. Rita D. Thomas	22-20006	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (14)
	****	*****		

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

#### THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

#### WEDNESDAY, JULY 20, 2022

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

11 327 Haywood Check The Deed!, LLC

22-10097

Continued hearing on Emergency Motion of Daniel Whisnant, et al. to Dismiss and Annul the Automatic Stay (8); Debtor's Response (12)

SIEGMUND MAYS

\*\*\*\*\*



#### HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR JULY 18 & 21 - 22, 2022

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY; PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.